## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## March 15, 2016

Subject:	Approval of Affiliation Agreement between The Regents of the University of California and Chabot College, Chabot-Las Positas Community College
	District, State of California
<u>Background</u> : The purpose of this agreement is to facilitate a rotation for the dental hygiene students from Chabot College to observe Post Graduate Pediatric residents or Faculty Group Practice Pediatrics at the UCSF Dental School. A training affiliation agreement (TAA) will need to be established to allow dental hygiene students to rotate through UCSF.	
_	, the University of California at San Francisco's standard training affiliation allow Chabot College's dental hygiene students to rotate through UCSF.
between The Reg Community Colle	ction: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Affiliation Agreement tents of the University of California and Chabot College, Chabot-Las Positas ege District, State of California. It is further recommended that the Board e Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the
	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date
APPRO	OVED DISAPPROVED TABLED